
TURNIERERGEBNISSE 

ASGS SENIORS INTERCLUB 70+ 

Datum:
Di, 05.09.2023 
Spielform:
Einzel - Stroke Play, 18 Löcher

Brutto-Teamwertung
Summe der 2 besten Ergebnisse pro Club/Gruppe

Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

1 Hittnau-Zürich 165 +21.4 

1 Traber, Roland (7.8/9.0) Hittnau-Zürich 82 10 

De Bon, Giuseppe (10.4/12.0) Hittnau-Zürich 83 11 

Kunz, Martin (10.3/11.0) Hittnau-Zürich (85) 13 

2 Zürich-Zumikon 165 +21.4 

1 Rey, Michel (6.5/7.0) Zürich-Zumikon 80 8 

Kessler, Martin E. (4.7/5.0) Zürich-Zumikon 85 13 

Kiwic-Theubet, Stefan (11.1/12.0) Zürich-Zumikon (88) 16 

3 Markgräflerland, GC 166 +22.4 

1 Wenger, Jakob (5.1/6.0) Markgräflerland, GC 78 6 

Jakob, Dieter (11.3/13.0) Markgräflerland, GC 88 16 



Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

Plattner, Erwin (13.5/15.0) St. Apollinaire (91) 19 

4 Domaine Impérial 168 +24.4 

1 Gunton, Michael (9.0/10.0) Domaine Impérial 83 11 

Tracchia, Nicola (13.0/15.0) Domaine Impérial 85 13 

Harris, Ian (12.8/14.0) Domaine Impérial (89) 17 

5 Rheinblick, GC 170 +26.4 

1 Ginesta, Enrique (6.0/7.0) Rheinblick, GC 80 8 

Brotzer, Alex (13.1/15.0) Rheinblick, GC 90 18 

Monney, Daniel (15.3/17.0) Rheinblick, GC (96) 24 

6 Waldkirch 171 +27.4 

1 Hagen, Peter (14.4/16.0) Waldkirch 85 13 

Geiger, Guido (11.4/13.0) Waldkirch 86 14 

Brühlmann, Paul (12.1/14.0) Waldkirch (89) 17 

7 Entfelden 172 +28.4 

1 Siegrist, Ernst (10.2/11.0) Entfelden 85 13 

Krämer, Robert (10.9/12.0) Entfelden 87 15 

Peyer, Max (18.3/21.0) Entfelden (93) 21 

8 OSGC 172 +28.4 

1 Spengler, Hans Sergej (7.8/9.0) OSGC 80 8 

Bauer, Remo (20.9/23.0) OSGC 92 20 

Müggler, Roman (24.0/27.0) OSGC (104) 32 

9 Heidental 173 +29.4 

1 Gautschi, Kurt (7.2/8.0) Heidental 86 14 

Meier, Peter (10.1/11.0) Heidental 87 15 

Amerian, Bernhard (10.6/12.0) Heidental (98) 26 

10 Bad Ragaz 174 +30.4 

1 Putzi, Toni (8.3/9.0) Bad Ragaz 87 15 

Furrer, Fredy (11.7/13.0) Bad Ragaz 87 15 

Glauser, Fredy (10.7/12.0) Bad Ragaz (90) 18 

11 Lucerne 174 +30.4 

1 Lustenberger, Dr. Thomas (9.0/10.0) Lucerne 86 14 

Bellini, Albino (10.5/12.0) Lucerne 88 16 

Fässler, Ulrich (11.7/13.0) Lucerne (95) 23 



Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

12 Sempachersee 174 +30.4 

1 Grossmann, Max (7.8/9.0) Sempachersee 82 10 

Casagrande, John (11.6/13.0) Sempachersee 92 20 

Murer, Josef (16.7/19.0) Sempachersee (97) 25 

13 Küssnacht 175 +31.4 

1 Poutanen, Heikki (10.7/12.0) Küssnacht 87 15 

Weinberger, Karl (4.3/5.0) Küssnacht 88 16 

Chappell, Alan (1.9/2.0) Küssnacht (90) 18 

14 Lipperswil 175 +31.4 

1 Egli, Urs (13.5/15.0) Lipperswil 87 15 

Hug, Albert (9.1/10.0) Lipperswil 88 16 

Graf, Ruedi (16.5/18.0) Lipperswil (95) 23 

15 Interlaken 175 +31.4 

1 Holderegger, Mike (8.8/10.0) Interlaken 83 11 

Rubi, Heinz (9.4/10.0) Interlaken 92 20 

Kästli, Peter (18.6/21.0) Interlaken (96) 24 

16 Bern/Moossee 178 +34.4 

1 Waltenspül, Jakob (13.6/15.0) Bern/Moossee 88 16 

Schori, Beat (16.0/18.0) Bern/Moossee 90 18 

Ronner, Peter (15.0/17.0) Bern/Moossee (93) 21 

17 Limpachtal 178 +34.4 

1 Cotting, Beat (13.1/15.0) Limpachtal 86 14 

Zaugg, Hans (15.3/17.0) Limpachtal 92 20 

Gautschi, Andreas (18.4/21.0) Limpachtal (96) 24 

18 Genève 180 +36.4 

1 Brand, Gwynn (5.3/6.0) Genève 87 15 

Hafner, Luc (13.2/15.0) Genève 93 21 

Dwek, Robert (11.4/13.0) Genève (93) 21 

19 Appenzell 180 +36.4 

1 Braendli, Werner (11.1/12.0) Appenzell 88 16 

Bräm, Hans (11.9/13.0) Appenzell 92 20 

Alabor, Max (11.1/12.0) Gams (93) 21 

20 Neuchâtel 182 +38.4 



Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

1 Kaeser, Pierre (10.8/12.0) Neuchâtel 88 16 

Kissling, Denys (20.3/23.0) Neuchâtel 94 22 

Wildhaber, Jean-Luc (14.8/17.0) Neuchâtel (96) 24 

21 La Côte/Signal de Bo 182 +38.4 

1 Theilkaes, Marcel (18.6/21.0) La Côte/Signal de Bo 89 17 

Diener, Rudolf (18.7/21.0) La Côte/Signal de Bo 93 21 

Mounoud, Jean-Daniel (21.6/24.0) La Côte/Signal de Bo (100) 28 

22 Breitenloo 183 +39.4 

1 Wyss, Peter (14.5/16.0) Breitenloo 89 17 

Brüschweiler, Jean-Claude 
(16.5/18.0) 

Breitenloo 94 22 

Jauch, Viktor (16.6/19.0) Breitenloo (102) 30 

23 Schönenberg 184 +40.4 

1 Zogg, Beat (9.6/11.0) Schönenberg 91 19 

Leuthold, Hanspeter (14.0/16.0) Schönenberg 93 21 

Moore, Alan (14.3/16.0) Schönenberg (98) 26 

24 Les Bois 185 +41.4 

1 Cottone, Salvatore (10.4/12.0) Les Bois 92 20 

D'Incau, Mario (14.6/16.0) Les Bois 93 21 

Nager, Armin (23.4/26.0) Les Bois (94) 22 

25 Ennetsee 185 +41.4 

1 Hüsler, Viktor (14.0/16.0) Ennetsee 92 20 

Assarson, Mikael (8.8/10.0) Ennetsee 93 21 

Schmidli, Ueli (12.8/14.0) Ennetsee (99) 27 

26 Zürichsee 185 +41.4 

1 Fässler, Ernst (12.3/14.0) Zürichsee 88 16 

Bystedt, Bertil (16.2/18.0) Zürichsee 97 25 

Donner, Meinrad (18.5/21.0) Zürichsee (107) 35 

27 Blumisberg 185 +41.4 

1 Giesbrecht, Alfred (14.0/16.0) Blumisberg 91 19 

Hodler, Martin (17.2/19.0) Blumisberg 94 22 

Heuscher, Jakob (26.5/30.0) Blumisberg (113) 41 

28 Lenzerheide 188 +44.4 

1 Schmid, René (12.3/14.0) Lenzerheide 90 18 



Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

Aschenbrenner, Detlef (19.9/22.0) Lenzerheide 98 26 

Tresch, Walter (12.2/14.0) Lenzerheide (103) 31 

29 Wallenried 191 +47.4 

1 Dutly, Walter (14.9/17.0) Wallenried 95 23 

Musy, Gabriel (16.2/18.0) Wallenried 96 24 

Hofmann, Fritz (19.8/22.0) Wallenried (101) 29 

30 Matterhorn 192 +48.4 

1 Godat, Daniel (17.8/20.0) Matterhorn 88 16 

Fux, René (14.6/16.0) Matterhorn 104 32 

Inäbnit, Robert (25.5/29.0) Matterhorn (105) 33 

31 Payerne 193 +49.4 

1 Valko, Gregor (10.8/12.0) Payerne 89 17 

Mosimann, Jean-Claude (21.1/24.0) Payerne 104 32 

Galley, Paul (20.7/23.0) Payerne (107) 35 

32 Axenstein 195 +51.4 

1 Gianella, Bruno (15.1/17.0) Axenstein 94 22 

Calo, Giuseppe (15.7/18.0) Axenstein 101 29 

Niederhauser, Ruedi (11.1/12.0) Axenstein (103) 31 

33 Thunersee 199 +55.4 

1 Nyffeler, Andreas (17.6/20.0) Thunersee 94 22 

Hofmann, Theo (21.5/24.0) Thunersee 105 33 

Künzi-Zürcher, Jakob (26.3/30.0) Thunersee (113) 41 

34 Unterengstringen 200 +56.4 

1 Faisst, Dr. Siegfried (15.5/17.0) Unterengstringen 94 22 

Ullings, Tjarko (18.7/21.0) Unterengstringen 106 34 

Bircher, Jürg (20.3/23.0) Unterengstringen (106) 34 

35 Engelberg-Titlis 207 +63.4 

1 Meyer, Heinz (21.0/24.0) Engelberg-Titlis 101 29 

Bünter, Sepp (19.7/22.0) Engelberg-Titlis 106 34 

Ronchetti, Bruno (24.1/27.0) Engelberg-Titlis (121) 49 

36 Domaine du Brésil 210 +66.4 

1 Hediger, Rolf (15.2/17.0) Domaine du Brésil 98 26 

Arm, Michel (18.2/20.0) Domaine du Brésil 112 40 



Pos Runde Name Heimatclub Brutto +/-

37 Kyburg 210 +66.4 

1 Tobler, Peter (16.4/18.0) Kyburg 103 31 

Tschudi, Urs (20.9/23.0) Kyburg 107 35 

38 Emmental 211 +67.4 

1 Bichsel, Toni (21.8/24.0) Emmental 102 30 

Röthlisberger, Peter H. (23.6/27.0) Emmental 109 37 

Hirschi, Kurt (19.4/22.0) Emmental (114) 42 
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TURNIERERGEBNISSE 

ASGS CHAMPIONNAT SUISSE SENIORS 70+/75+/80+ 

Datum:
Mi, 06.09.2023 
Spielform:
Einzel - Stroke Play, 18 Löcher

Brutto ASGS Senioren Kat. 70+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Robyr, Yves  (5.1) de Sierre 6 79 73 79 

2 2 Klaus, Anton  (6.2) Bern/Moossee 7 80 73 80 

3 3 Alvarez, Jesus  (+3.9) La Largue -5 81 86 81 

4 Grossmann, Max  (7.7) Sempachersee 9 83 74 83 

5 Schinz, Robert  (8.5) Payerne 9 83 74 82 

6 Kunz, Martin  (10.2) Hittnau-Zürich 11 84 73 83 

7 Brand, Gwynn  (5.3) Genève 6 85 79 84 

8 Hug, Albert  (9.1) Lipperswil 10 85 75 85 

9 Egli, Urs  (13.1) Lipperswil 15 86 71 86 

10 Weinberger, Karl  (4.3) Küssnacht 5 86 81 83 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

11 De Bon, Giuseppe  (10.1) Hittnau-Zürich 11 86 75 86 

12 Wenger, Jakob  (4.9) Markgräflerland, GC 5 86 81 84 

13 Spengler, Hans Sergej  (7.5) OSGC 8 87 79 85 

14 Cotting, Beat  (12.8) Limpachtal 14 87 73 87 

15 Cerantola, Pascal  (5.7) Wallenried 6 87 81 86 

16 Traber, Roland  (8.3) Hittnau-Zürich 9 87 78 87 

17 Niggli, Adrian  (8.6) Hittnau-Zürich 10 87 77 87 

18 Hagen, Peter  (13.8) Waldkirch 15 89 74 88 

19 Lustenberger, Dr. Thomas  (9.1) Lucerne 10 89 79 89 

20 Godat, Daniel  (17.0) Matterhorn 19 89 70 89 

21 Leuthold, Hanspeter  (14.3) Schönenberg 16 90 74 89 

22 Hagemann, Peter  (9.6) Thunersee 11 90 79 90 

23 Ginesta, Enrique  (5.9) Rheinblick, GC 6 90 84 90 

24 Diener, Rudolf  (18.5) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 90 70 90 

25 Brühlmann, Paul  (12.1) Waldkirch 14 90 76 90 

26 Kratz, Beat  (18.8) Aaretal 20 90 70 90 

27 Valko, Gregor  (10.8) Payerne 12 90 78 90 

28 Theilkaes, Marcel  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 92 72 92 

29 Kurmann, Roland  (16.0) Bern/Moossee 18 92 74 91 

30 Schori, Beat  (16.2) Bern/Moossee 18 93 75 93 

31 Assarson, Mikael  (8.8) Ennetsee 10 93 83 90 

32 Holderegger, Mike  (8.8) Interlaken 10 94 84 94 

33 Bühlmann, Willy  (18.8) Sempachersee 20 94 74 94 

34 Rubi, Heinz  (9.4) Interlaken 10 94 84 92 

35 Schmid, René  (12.3) Lenzerheide 14 94 80 93 

36 Murer, Josef  (16.7) Sempachersee 19 94 75 94 

37 Kiwic-Theubet, Stefan  (11.1) Zürich-Zumikon 12 94 82 94 

38 Jakob, Dieter  (11.3) Markgräflerland, GC 13 94 81 94 

39 Jacomet, Toni  (9.6) Sedrun 11 94 83 94 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

40 Holenstein, Ernst  (11.6) Ybrig 13 95 82 93 

41 Waltenspül, Jakob  (14.2) Bern/Moossee 16 95 79 94 

42 Hesebeck, Volker  (14.3) Losone 16 95 79 95 

43 Horsky, Jiri  (13.9) Bossey 16 95 79 94 

44 Monney, Daniel  (15.5) Rheinblick, GC 17 96 79 96 

45 Rickenbacher, Ruedi  (19.0) Sempachersee 20 96 76 96 

46 Epitaux, Bernard  (14.9) La Côte/Signal de Bo 17 96 79 96 

47 Aeberhard, Hans R.  (19.5) Bern/Moossee 20 97 77 97 

48 Peyer, Max  (18.0) Entfelden 20 97 77 97 

49 Leu, Marcel  (19.6) Domaine Impérial 20 97 77 96 

50 Jauch, Viktor  (16.6) Breitenloo 19 98 79 97 

51 Müggler, Roman  (24.6) OSGC 20 98 78 98 

52 Dwek, Robert  (11.4) Genève 13 99 86 96 

53 Kästli, Peter  (18.6) Interlaken 20 100 80 100 

54 Brotzer, Alex  (15.1) Rheinblick, GC 17 100 83 98 

55 Wyss, Peter  (14.5) Breitenloo 16 102 86 102 

56 Penn, William F.M.  (18.2) Hittnau-Zürich 20 103 83 102 

57 Gautschi, Andreas  (18.5) Limpachtal 20 103 83 102 

58 Mazel, Jean Louis  (24.5) Genève 20 107 87 107 

59 Nager, Armin  (22.6) Les Bois 20 108 88 107 

60 Inäbnit, Robert  (25.4) Matterhorn 20 112 92 109 

61 Fux, René  (14.6) Matterhorn 16 NR NR 183 

62 Kuchen, Ueli  (11.7) Limpachtal 13 NA NA 182 

Brutto ASGS Senioren Kat. 75+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Meier, Peter  (10.1) Heidental 11 85 74 84 

2 D'Incau, Mario  (14.9) Les Bois 17 85 68 85 

3 2 Poutanen, Heikki  (10.7) Küssnacht 12 86 74 86 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

4 3 Geiger, Guido  (11.5) Waldkirch 13 86 73 86 

5 Gunton, Michael  (9.0) Domaine Impérial 10 86 76 85 

6 Plattner, Erwin  (13.5) St. Apollinaire 15 88 73 88 

7 Gasche, René  (13.7) Sempachersee 15 88 73 88 

8 Krämer, Robert  (10.9) Entfelden 12 89 77 89 

9 Tracchia, Nicola  (12.6) Domaine Impérial 14 89 75 89 

10 Sidler, Hansruedi  (19.4) Emmental 20 89 69 89 

11 Matti, Christian  (15.5) Gstaad 17 89 72 89 

12 Zogg, Beat  (9.6) Schönenberg 11 92 81 91 

13 Hüsler, Viktor  (14.2) Ennetsee 16 92 76 92 

14 Zaugg, Hans  (15.3) Limpachtal 17 93 76 93 

15 Siegrist, Ernst  (10.1) Entfelden 11 93 82 92 

16 Faisst, Dr. Siegfried  (15.9) Unterengstringen 18 93 75 93 

17 
Brüschweiler, Jean-Claude  
(16.7) 

Breitenloo 19 94 75 92 

18 Hafner, Luc  (13.2) Genève 15 95 80 91 

19 Buser, Heinz  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 20 96 76 96 

20 Wildhaber, Jean-Luc  (15.0) Neuchâtel 17 96 79 96 

21 Schiau, Razvan  (17.4) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 95 

22 Kissling, Denys  (19.9) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 97 

23 Graf, Ruedi  (16.7) Lipperswil 19 98 79 95 

24 Jakobsen, Jörn  (10.4) Küssnacht 12 98 86 96 

25 Steiner, Hans  (21.4) Sempachersee 20 99 79 99 

26 Tresch, Walter  (12.4) Lenzerheide 14 100 86 100 

27 Gantenbein, Hans  (23.7) Bern/Moossee 20 102 82 102 

28 Bircher, Jürg  (20.3) Unterengstringen 20 105 85 105 

29 Ullings, Tjarko  (19.3) Unterengstringen 20 108 88 108 

30 Banic, Predrag  (26.5) Lavaux 20 109 89 109 

Brutto ASGS Senioren Kat. 80+ HCP Pro bis 54.0



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Gasser, Jean-Pierre  (8.0) Crans-sur-Sierre 9 84 75 83 

2 2 Schmidli, Ueli  (12.8) Ennetsee 14 91 77 90 

3 Geissbühler, Heinz  (16.4) Bern/Moossee 18 91 73 90 

4 3 Fässler, Ulrich  (11.9) Lucerne 13 92 79 92 

5 Harris, Ian  (13.0) Domaine Impérial 15 93 78 93 

6 Bettler, Hans  (22.0) Thunersee 20 94 74 94 

7 Fischer, Max  (13.5) Hittnau-Zürich 15 95 80 95 

8 Bauer, Remo  (21.0) OSGC 20 102 82 100 

9 Aschenbrenner, Detlef  (19.9) Lenzerheide 20 103 83 103 

10 Blanc, Pierre-Alain  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 112 92 108 

Netto ASGS Senioren Kat. 70+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Diener, Rudolf  (18.5) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 90 70 90 

2 Kratz, Beat  (18.8) Aaretal 20 90 70 90 

3 Godat, Daniel  (17.0) Matterhorn 19 89 70 89 

4 Egli, Urs  (13.1) Lipperswil 15 86 71 86 

5 Theilkaes, Marcel  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 92 72 92 

6 Klaus, Anton  (6.2) Bern/Moossee 7 80 73 80 

7 Robyr, Yves  (5.1) de Sierre 6 79 73 79 

8 Cotting, Beat  (12.8) Limpachtal 14 87 73 87 

9 Kunz, Martin  (10.2) Hittnau-Zürich 11 84 73 83 

10 Leuthold, Hanspeter  (14.3) Schönenberg 16 90 74 89 

11 Hagen, Peter  (13.8) Waldkirch 15 89 74 88 

12 Bühlmann, Willy  (18.8) Sempachersee 20 94 74 94 

13 Kurmann, Roland  (16.0) Bern/Moossee 18 92 74 91 

14 Grossmann, Max  (7.7) Sempachersee 9 83 74 83 

15 Schinz, Robert  (8.5) Payerne 9 83 74 82 

16 Schori, Beat  (16.2) Bern/Moossee 18 93 75 93 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

17 Murer, Josef  (16.7) Sempachersee 19 94 75 94 

18 De Bon, Giuseppe  (10.1) Hittnau-Zürich 11 86 75 86 

19 Hug, Albert  (9.1) Lipperswil 10 85 75 85 

20 Rickenbacher, Ruedi  (19.0) Sempachersee 20 96 76 96 

21 Brühlmann, Paul  (12.1) Waldkirch 14 90 76 90 

22 Aeberhard, Hans R.  (19.5) Bern/Moossee 20 97 77 97 

23 Peyer, Max  (18.0) Entfelden 20 97 77 97 

24 Leu, Marcel  (19.6) Domaine Impérial 20 97 77 96 

25 Niggli, Adrian  (8.6) Hittnau-Zürich 10 87 77 87 

26 Müggler, Roman  (24.6) OSGC 20 98 78 98 

27 Traber, Roland  (8.3) Hittnau-Zürich 9 87 78 87 

28 Valko, Gregor  (10.8) Payerne 12 90 78 90 

29 Spengler, Hans Sergej  (7.5) OSGC 8 87 79 85 

30 Jauch, Viktor  (16.6) Breitenloo 19 98 79 97 

31 Monney, Daniel  (15.5) Rheinblick, GC 17 96 79 96 

32 Waltenspül, Jakob  (14.2) Bern/Moossee 16 95 79 94 

33 Epitaux, Bernard  (14.9) La Côte/Signal de Bo 17 96 79 96 

34 Lustenberger, Dr. Thomas  (9.1) Lucerne 10 89 79 89 

35 Hagemann, Peter  (9.6) Thunersee 11 90 79 90 

36 Hesebeck, Volker  (14.3) Losone 16 95 79 95 

37 Brand, Gwynn  (5.3) Genève 6 85 79 84 

38 Horsky, Jiri  (13.9) Bossey 16 95 79 94 

39 Kästli, Peter  (18.6) Interlaken 20 100 80 100 

40 Schmid, René  (12.3) Lenzerheide 14 94 80 93 

41 Weinberger, Karl  (4.3) Küssnacht 5 86 81 83 

42 Cerantola, Pascal  (5.7) Wallenried 6 87 81 86 

43 Jakob, Dieter  (11.3) Markgräflerland, GC 13 94 81 94 

44 Wenger, Jakob  (4.9) Markgräflerland, GC 5 86 81 84 

45 Holenstein, Ernst  (11.6) Ybrig 13 95 82 93 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

46 Kiwic-Theubet, Stefan  (11.1) Zürich-Zumikon 12 94 82 94 

47 Penn, William F.M.  (18.2) Hittnau-Zürich 20 103 83 102 

48 Jacomet, Toni  (9.6) Sedrun 11 94 83 94 

49 Brotzer, Alex  (15.1) Rheinblick, GC 17 100 83 98 

50 Gautschi, Andreas  (18.5) Limpachtal 20 103 83 102 

51 Assarson, Mikael  (8.8) Ennetsee 10 93 83 90 

52 Holderegger, Mike  (8.8) Interlaken 10 94 84 94 

53 Rubi, Heinz  (9.4) Interlaken 10 94 84 92 

54 Ginesta, Enrique  (5.9) Rheinblick, GC 6 90 84 90 

55 Dwek, Robert  (11.4) Genève 13 99 86 96 

56 Wyss, Peter  (14.5) Breitenloo 16 102 86 102 

57 Alvarez, Jesus  (+3.9) La Largue -5 81 86 81 

58 Mazel, Jean Louis  (24.5) Genève 20 107 87 107 

59 Nager, Armin  (22.6) Les Bois 20 108 88 107 

60 Inäbnit, Robert  (25.4) Matterhorn 20 112 92 109 

61 Fux, René  (14.6) Matterhorn 16 NR NR 183 

62 Kuchen, Ueli  (11.7) Limpachtal 13 NA NA 182 

Netto ASGS Senioren Kat. 75+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 D'Incau, Mario  (14.9) Les Bois 17 85 68 85 

2 Sidler, Hansruedi  (19.4) Emmental 20 89 69 89 

3 Matti, Christian  (15.5) Gstaad 17 89 72 89 

4 Plattner, Erwin  (13.5) St. Apollinaire 15 88 73 88 

5 Gasche, René  (13.7) Sempachersee 15 88 73 88 

6 Geiger, Guido  (11.5) Waldkirch 13 86 73 86 

7 Poutanen, Heikki  (10.7) Küssnacht 12 86 74 86 

8 Meier, Peter  (10.1) Heidental 11 85 74 84 

9 
Brüschweiler, Jean-Claude  
(16.7) 

Breitenloo 19 94 75 92 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

10 Tracchia, Nicola  (12.6) Domaine Impérial 14 89 75 89 

11 Faisst, Dr. Siegfried  (15.9) Unterengstringen 18 93 75 93 

12 Buser, Heinz  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 20 96 76 96 

13 Zaugg, Hans  (15.3) Limpachtal 17 93 76 93 

14 Hüsler, Viktor  (14.2) Ennetsee 16 92 76 92 

15 Gunton, Michael  (9.0) Domaine Impérial 10 86 76 85 

16 Krämer, Robert  (10.9) Entfelden 12 89 77 89 

17 Schiau, Razvan  (17.4) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 95 

18 Kissling, Denys  (19.9) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 97 

19 Graf, Ruedi  (16.7) Lipperswil 19 98 79 95 

20 Wildhaber, Jean-Luc  (15.0) Neuchâtel 17 96 79 96 

21 Steiner, Hans  (21.4) Sempachersee 20 99 79 99 

22 Hafner, Luc  (13.2) Genève 15 95 80 91 

23 Zogg, Beat  (9.6) Schönenberg 11 92 81 91 

24 Gantenbein, Hans  (23.7) Bern/Moossee 20 102 82 102 

25 Siegrist, Ernst  (10.1) Entfelden 11 93 82 92 

26 Bircher, Jürg  (20.3) Unterengstringen 20 105 85 105 

27 Jakobsen, Jörn  (10.4) Küssnacht 12 98 86 96 

28 Tresch, Walter  (12.4) Lenzerheide 14 100 86 100 

29 Ullings, Tjarko  (19.3) Unterengstringen 20 108 88 108 

30 Banic, Predrag  (26.5) Lavaux 20 109 89 109 

Netto ASGS Senioren Kat. 80+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Geissbühler, Heinz  (16.4) Bern/Moossee 18 91 73 90 

2 Bettler, Hans  (22.0) Thunersee 20 94 74 94 

3 Gasser, Jean-Pierre  (8.0) Crans-sur-Sierre 9 84 75 83 

4 Schmidli, Ueli  (12.8) Ennetsee 14 91 77 90 

5 Harris, Ian  (13.0) Domaine Impérial 15 93 78 93 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

6 Fässler, Ulrich  (11.9) Lucerne 13 92 79 92 

7 Fischer, Max  (13.5) Hittnau-Zürich 15 95 80 95 

8 Bauer, Remo  (21.0) OSGC 20 102 82 100 

9 Aschenbrenner, Detlef  (19.9) Lenzerheide 20 103 83 103 

10 Blanc, Pierre-Alain  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 112 92 108 

Prix Bracher (Masters 70+) Brutto 70+ HCP Pro bis 54.0

Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

1 1 Robyr, Yves  (5.1) de Sierre 6 79 73 79 

2 Klaus, Anton  (6.2) Bern/Moossee 7 80 73 80 

3 Alvarez, Jesus  (+3.9) La Largue -5 81 86 81 

4 Grossmann, Max  (7.7) Sempachersee 9 83 74 83 

5 Schinz, Robert  (8.5) Payerne 9 83 74 82 

6 Gasser, Jean-Pierre  (8.0) Crans-sur-Sierre 9 84 75 83 

7 Kunz, Martin  (10.2) Hittnau-Zürich 11 84 73 83 

8 Meier, Peter  (10.1) Heidental 11 85 74 84 

9 D'Incau, Mario  (14.9) Les Bois 17 85 68 85 

10 Brand, Gwynn  (5.3) Genève 6 85 79 84 

11 Hug, Albert  (9.1) Lipperswil 10 85 75 85 

12 Poutanen, Heikki  (10.7) Küssnacht 12 86 74 86 

13 Geiger, Guido  (11.5) Waldkirch 13 86 73 86 

14 Gunton, Michael  (9.0) Domaine Impérial 10 86 76 85 

15 Egli, Urs  (13.1) Lipperswil 15 86 71 86 

16 Weinberger, Karl  (4.3) Küssnacht 5 86 81 83 

17 De Bon, Giuseppe  (10.1) Hittnau-Zürich 11 86 75 86 

18 Wenger, Jakob  (4.9) Markgräflerland, GC 5 86 81 84 

19 Spengler, Hans Sergej  (7.5) OSGC 8 87 79 85 

20 Cotting, Beat  (12.8) Limpachtal 14 87 73 87 

21 Cerantola, Pascal  (5.7) Wallenried 6 87 81 86 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

22 Traber, Roland  (8.3) Hittnau-Zürich 9 87 78 87 

23 Niggli, Adrian  (8.6) Hittnau-Zürich 10 87 77 87 

24 Plattner, Erwin  (13.5) St. Apollinaire 15 88 73 88 

25 Gasche, René  (13.7) Sempachersee 15 88 73 88 

26 Krämer, Robert  (10.9) Entfelden 12 89 77 89 

27 Tracchia, Nicola  (12.6) Domaine Impérial 14 89 75 89 

28 Sidler, Hansruedi  (19.4) Emmental 20 89 69 89 

29 Matti, Christian  (15.5) Gstaad 17 89 72 89 

30 Hagen, Peter  (13.8) Waldkirch 15 89 74 88 

31 Lustenberger, Dr. Thomas  (9.1) Lucerne 10 89 79 89 

32 Godat, Daniel  (17.0) Matterhorn 19 89 70 89 

33 Leuthold, Hanspeter  (14.3) Schönenberg 16 90 74 89 

34 Hagemann, Peter  (9.6) Thunersee 11 90 79 90 

35 Ginesta, Enrique  (5.9) Rheinblick, GC 6 90 84 90 

36 Diener, Rudolf  (18.5) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 90 70 90 

37 Brühlmann, Paul  (12.1) Waldkirch 14 90 76 90 

38 Kratz, Beat  (18.8) Aaretal 20 90 70 90 

39 Valko, Gregor  (10.8) Payerne 12 90 78 90 

40 Schmidli, Ueli  (12.8) Ennetsee 14 91 77 90 

41 Geissbühler, Heinz  (16.4) Bern/Moossee 18 91 73 90 

42 Fässler, Ulrich  (11.9) Lucerne 13 92 79 92 

43 Zogg, Beat  (9.6) Schönenberg 11 92 81 91 

44 Hüsler, Viktor  (14.2) Ennetsee 16 92 76 92 

45 Theilkaes, Marcel  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 92 72 92 

46 Kurmann, Roland  (16.0) Bern/Moossee 18 92 74 91 

47 Harris, Ian  (13.0) Domaine Impérial 15 93 78 93 

48 Zaugg, Hans  (15.3) Limpachtal 17 93 76 93 

49 Siegrist, Ernst  (10.1) Entfelden 11 93 82 92 

50 Faisst, Dr. Siegfried  (15.9) Unterengstringen 18 93 75 93 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

51 Schori, Beat  (16.2) Bern/Moossee 18 93 75 93 

52 Assarson, Mikael  (8.8) Ennetsee 10 93 83 90 

53 Bettler, Hans  (22.0) Thunersee 20 94 74 94 

54 Brüschweiler, Jean-Claude  (16.7) Breitenloo 19 94 75 92 

55 Holderegger, Mike  (8.8) Interlaken 10 94 84 94 

56 Bühlmann, Willy  (18.8) Sempachersee 20 94 74 94 

57 Rubi, Heinz  (9.4) Interlaken 10 94 84 92 

58 Schmid, René  (12.3) Lenzerheide 14 94 80 93 

59 Murer, Josef  (16.7) Sempachersee 19 94 75 94 

60 Kiwic-Theubet, Stefan  (11.1) Zürich-Zumikon 12 94 82 94 

61 Jakob, Dieter  (11.3) Markgräflerland, GC 13 94 81 94 

62 Jacomet, Toni  (9.6) Sedrun 11 94 83 94 

63 Fischer, Max  (13.5) Hittnau-Zürich 15 95 80 95 

64 Hafner, Luc  (13.2) Genève 15 95 80 91 

65 Holenstein, Ernst  (11.6) Ybrig 13 95 82 93 

66 Waltenspül, Jakob  (14.2) Bern/Moossee 16 95 79 94 

67 Hesebeck, Volker  (14.3) Losone 16 95 79 95 

68 Horsky, Jiri  (13.9) Bossey 16 95 79 94 

69 Buser, Heinz  (19.3) Bern/Moossee 20 96 76 96 

70 Wildhaber, Jean-Luc  (15.0) Neuchâtel 17 96 79 96 

71 Monney, Daniel  (15.5) Rheinblick, GC 17 96 79 96 

72 Rickenbacher, Ruedi  (19.0) Sempachersee 20 96 76 96 

73 Epitaux, Bernard  (14.9) La Côte/Signal de Bo 17 96 79 96 

74 Schiau, Razvan  (17.4) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 95 

75 Kissling, Denys  (19.9) Neuchâtel 20 97 77 97 

76 Aeberhard, Hans R.  (19.5) Bern/Moossee 20 97 77 97 

77 Peyer, Max  (18.0) Entfelden 20 97 77 97 

78 Leu, Marcel  (19.6) Domaine Impérial 20 97 77 96 

79 Graf, Ruedi  (16.7) Lipperswil 19 98 79 95 



Pos PL Name Heimatclub HCP Brutto Netto GBE Neu 

80 Jakobsen, Jörn  (10.4) Küssnacht 12 98 86 96 

81 Jauch, Viktor  (16.6) Breitenloo 19 98 79 97 

82 Müggler, Roman  (24.6) OSGC 20 98 78 98 

83 Steiner, Hans  (21.4) Sempachersee 20 99 79 99 

84 Dwek, Robert  (11.4) Genève 13 99 86 96 

85 Tresch, Walter  (12.4) Lenzerheide 14 100 86 100 

86 Kästli, Peter  (18.6) Interlaken 20 100 80 100 

87 Brotzer, Alex  (15.1) Rheinblick, GC 17 100 83 98 

88 Bauer, Remo  (21.0) OSGC 20 102 82 100 

89 Gantenbein, Hans  (23.7) Bern/Moossee 20 102 82 102 

90 Wyss, Peter  (14.5) Breitenloo 16 102 86 102 

91 Aschenbrenner, Detlef  (19.9) Lenzerheide 20 103 83 103 

92 Penn, William F.M.  (18.2) Hittnau-Zürich 20 103 83 102 

93 Gautschi, Andreas  (18.5) Limpachtal 20 103 83 102 

94 Bircher, Jürg  (20.3) Unterengstringen 20 105 85 105 

95 Mazel, Jean Louis  (24.5) Genève 20 107 87 107 

96 Ullings, Tjarko  (19.3) Unterengstringen 20 108 88 108 

97 Nager, Armin  (22.6) Les Bois 20 108 88 107 

98 Banic, Predrag  (26.5) Lavaux 20 109 89 109 

99 Blanc, Pierre-Alain  (18.1) La Côte/Signal de Bo 20 112 92 108 

100 Inäbnit, Robert  (25.4) Matterhorn 20 112 92 109 

101 Fux, René  (14.6) Matterhorn 16 NR NR 183 

102 Kuchen, Ueli  (11.7) Limpachtal 13 NA NA 182 
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